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Chart no. 1
No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 0 on chart no. 0

 1 Mary PRESCOTT

 c: 24 Feb 1630–31
 p: Sowerby, Yorkshire, Eng.

 m: abt 1648

 p: 

 d: abt Apr 1716

 p: Lancaster, Worcester, MA

 s p: Thomas SAWYER

 2 John PRESCOTT (parentage uncertain)

 b: abt 1604
 p: , , Eng.

 m: 11 Apr 1629

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 d: w.p. 20 Dec 1681

 p: Lancaster, Worcester, MA

 3 Mary GAWKROGER ALIAS PLATTS

 c: 7 Feb 1612–13
 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 d: aft 1678

 p: Lancaster, Worcester, MA

 4  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 5  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 6 Abraham GAWKROGER

 c: 21 Nov 1574
 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 m: 10 May 1605

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 bu: 15 May 1625

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 7 Martha RILEY

 c: 27 Mar 1579–80
 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 bu: 12 Apr 1627

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 8  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 9  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 10  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 11  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 12 James GAWKROGER

 b: abt 1540
 p: of Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 m: 2 Dec 1571

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 bu: 22 Mar 1591–92

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 13 Jenet FAIRBANK

 c: 26 Apr 1552
 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 d: 

 p: 

 14 Thomas RILEY

 c: 11 Feb 1552–53
 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 m: 6 Sep 1579

 p: Halifax, Yorkshire, Eng.

 d: 

 p: 

 15 Elizabeth DICKINSON

 b: abt 1558
 p: , , Eng.

 d: 

 p: 

 16  

 b: 

 d: 

 17  

 b: 

 d: 

 18  

 b: 

 d: 

 19  

 b: 

 d: 

 20  

 b: 

 d: 

 21  

 b: 

 d: 

 22  

 b: 

 d: 

 23  

 b: 

 d: 

 24 Richard GAWKROGER (parents uncertain)

 b: abt 1510
 bu: 18 Oct 1570

 25 Isabella 

 b: abt 1515
 bu: 12 Feb 1559–60

 26 George FAIRBANK

 b: abt 1530
 bu: 29 Mar 1610

 27 Sybil WADE

 b: abt 1532
 bu: 21 May 1573

 28 Henry RILEY

 b: abt 1524
 bu: 17 Sep 1591

 29 Jane CROSLEY

 b: abt 1528
 d: bef 15 May 1558

 30  

 b: 

 d: 

 31  

 b: 

 d: 

 32  

 33  

 34  

 35  

 36  

 37  

 38  

 39  

 40  

 41  

 42  

 43  

 44  

 45  

 46  

 47  

 48  

 49  

 50  

 51  

 52 Gilbert FAIRBANK

 53 Janet 

 54 Gilbert WADE

 55  

 56 Edmund RILEY

 57 Agnes 

 58  

 59  

 60  

 61  

 62  

 63  




